OP \$390.00 3416671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name as to the following property numbers: 4124111; 4124110; 4400763; 4403910; 86030913; 86030923 previously recorded on Reel 005361 Frame 0548. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name with respect to the remaining properties.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technology Partners International, Inc.		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.		
Street Address:	1055 Grogan's Mill Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	The Woodlands		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77380		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ļ		
Registration Number:	3416671	TPI
Registration Number:	3521154	KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS
Registration Number:	3778544	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE
Registration Number:	3627775	MARK-TO-MARKET
Registration Number:	3848455	TPI MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3782252	TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO
Registration Number:	3914846	TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE
Registration Number:	3914847	TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE
Registration Number:	3975090	ASKMOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3978632	PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX
Registration Number:	3416682	TPI
Registration Number:	4246331	TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX
Registration Number:	4305639	TPI INDEX
Registration Number:	4324817	INDEX INSIDER
Serial Number:	86049678	MOMENTUM
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0311

900309643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.651.5262

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Normand

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44381.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Normand
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Normand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = Assignment\ Cover\ Sheet\ -\ Original \# page 1.tif$

source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Original#page2.tif

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technology Partners International, Inc.		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.		
Street Address:	1055 Grogan's Mill Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	The Woodlands		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77380		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900301024

Registration Number:3416671TPIRegistration Number:3521154KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTSRegistration Number:3778544TPI PREVALENCE DATABASERegistration Number:3627775MARK-TO-MARKETRegistration Number:3848455TPI MOMENTUMRegistration Number:3782252TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FORegistration Number:3914846TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RERegistration Number:3914847TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASERegistration Number:3975090ASKMOMENTUMRegistration Number:3978632PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEXRegistration Number:4246331TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEXRegistration Number:4305639TPI INDEXRegistration Number:4324817INDEX INSIDERRegistration Number:4124111ISGRegistration Number:4124110IISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4400763STA CONSULTINGRegistration Number:4403910STA CONSULTING	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3778544 TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE Registration Number: 3627775 MARK-TO-MARKET Registration Number: 3848455 TPI MOMENTUM Registration Number: 3782252 TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO Registration Number: 3914846 TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3416671	TPI	
Registration Number: 3627775 MARK-TO-MARKET Registration Number: 3848455 TPI MOMENTUM Registration Number: 3782252 TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO Registration Number: 3914846 TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 IISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3521154	KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS	
Registration Number: 3848455 TPI MOMENTUM Registration Number: 3782252 TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO Registration Number: 3914846 TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 IISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3778544	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE	
Registration Number: 3782252 TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO Registration Number: 3914846 TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3627775	MARK-TO-MARKET	
Registration Number: 3914846 TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3848455	TPI MOMENTUM	
Registration Number: 3914847 TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3782252	TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO	
Registration Number: 3975090 ASKMOMENTUM Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3914846	TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE	
Registration Number: 3978632 PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3914847	TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE	
Registration Number: 3416682 TPI Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3975090	ASKMOMENTUM	
Registration Number: 4246331 TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3978632	PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX	
Registration Number: 4305639 TPI INDEX Registration Number: 4324817 INDEX INSIDER Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	3416682	TPI	
Registration Number:4324817INDEX INSIDERRegistration Number:4124111ISGRegistration Number:4124110I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUPRegistration Number:4400763STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	4246331	TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX	
Registration Number: 4124111 ISG Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	4305639	TPI INDEX	
Registration Number: 4124110 I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	4324817	INDEX INSIDER	
Registration Number: 4400763 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	4124111	ISG .	
	Registration Number:	4124110	I ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP	
Registration Number: 4403910 STA CONSULTING	Registration Number:	4400763	STA CONSULTING	
TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	4403910		

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0548 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0313

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86030913	ISG OUTSOURCING INDEX	
Serial Number:	86030923	ISG PUBLIC SECTOR	
Serial Number:	86049678	MOMENTUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

713.547.2551

Email:

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name:

Haynes and Boone

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidwell
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Tidwell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc#page1.tif source=ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0549 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0314



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc. 116858400

[formerly: TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/15/2014

Effective: 08/15/2014



NANDITH BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0315

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AUG 15 2014

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporations Section

 \mathbf{OF}

TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 3.051 to 3.056 and Section 21.052 to 21.055 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "<u>TBOC</u>"), Technology Partners International, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

Article 1 - Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is Technology Partners International, Inc. The filing entity is a corporation. The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 0116858400 and the date of formation of the entity is October 4, 1990.

Article 2 - Amendments

Article One of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc."

Article 3 - Statement of Approval

The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been approved in the manner required by the TBOC and by the governing documents of the entity.

Article 4 - Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 15th day of August, 2014.

Name: Richard L. Fogel Title: Vice President

Richard & Fogel

HOU:3446204.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0551

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 12/10/2014

RECORDED: 09/12/2014